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fCJiancery of the Royal Victorian Order,
St. James's Palace, S.W.

April 18, 1912.

'The KING has been graciously pleased to
imake the following appointment to the Royal
Victorian Order: —

To be Knight Commander.
'The Right Reverend Bishop William Boyd

Carpenter, D.D.

Crown Office,
May 16, 1912.

Days and places appointed for holding the
.Summer Assizes, 1912: —

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Darling.
Mr. Justice Bucknill.

Wednesday, May 29, at Appleby.
Friday, May 31, at Carlisle.
Wednesday, June 5, at Lancaster.
Tuesday, June 11, at Liverpool.
Monday, July 1, at Manchester.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Scrutton.
Mr. Justice Bankes.

Monday, June 24, at Durham.
'Tuesday, July 2, at Newcastle.
Tuesday, July 9, at York.
.Monday, July 15, at Leeds.

WESTERN. CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Channell.
Mr. Justice Pickford.

Saturday, May 18, at Salisbury.
'Thursday, May 23, at Dorchester.
'Tuesday, May 28, at Wells.
Saturday, June 1, Bodmin.
'Thursday, June 6, at Exeter.
Wednesday, June 12, at Winchester.
Wednesday, June 19, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
The Lord Chief Justice of England.

Mr. Justice Bray.
Monday, May 20, at Huntingdon.
Thursday, May 23, at Cambridge.
"Tuesday, May 28, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Saturday, June 1, at Norwich.
"Saturday, June 8, at Chelmsford.
Wednesday, June 19, at Hertford.
Monday, June 24, at Maidstone.
'Tuesday, July 2, at Guildford.
Thursday, July 11, at Lewes.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Phillimore.
Mr. Justice Horridge.

Friday, May 31, at Reading.
Wednesday, June 5, at Oxford.
Saturday, June 8, at Worcester.
'Thursday, June 13, at Gloucester.
Thursday, June 20, at Monmouth.
'Tuesday, June 25, at Hereford.
Friday, June 28, at Shrewsbury.

. Wednesday, July 3, at Stafford.
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MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Mr. Justice Avory.
Mr. Justice Horridge.

Tuesday, May 28, at Aylesbury.
Friday, May 31, at Bedford.
Tuesday, June 4, at Northampton.
Friday, June 7, at Leicester.
Friday, June 14, at Oakham.
Saturday, June 15, at Lincoln.
Saturday, June 22, at Derby.
Saturday, June 29, at Nottingham.
Thursday, July 4, at Warwick.
Wednesday, July 10, at Birmingham.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES.
Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Lush.

Tuesday, May 28, at Newtown.
Wednesday, May 29, at Haverfordwest.
Thursday, May 30, at Dolgelly.
Friday, May 31, at Lampeter.
Saturday, June 1, at Carnarvon.
Tuesday, June 4, at Carmarthen.
Wednesday, June 5, at Beaumaris.
Saturday, June 8, at Ruthin.
Monday, June 10, at Brecon.
Wednesday, June 12, at Mold.
Thursday, June 13, atPresteign.
Friday, July 5, at Chester.
Thursday, July 11, at Swansea.

Treasury Chambers,
16th May, 1912.

The Chancellor of the Exchequer has
appointed Mr. Horatio Bottomley to be
Steward and Bailiff of the Three Hundreds of
Chiltern.

RULES PUBLICATION ACT, 1893.

The Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's
Treasury hereby give notice of their proposal
to issue a new Order amending the Order of
the 30th December, 1903, regulating Court
fees in County Courts.

Any public body may obtain copies of the
Draft Order on application to the County
Court Department, Whitehall, S.W.

Treasury, 15th May, 1912.

Buckingham Palace,
May 14, 1912.

This day had audience-of The KING—
Monsieur Michel I. Madjaroff, to present his

Letters of Credence as Envoy Extraordinary
and Minister Plenipotentiary from His
Majesty the King of the Bulgarians; and

Monsieur Constantin G. Mano, to present his
Letters of Credence as Envoy Extraordinary
and Minister Plenipotentiary from His
Majesty the King of Roumania.


